

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2937/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2006 in BA No. 3141/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SUNITA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 24/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.

Ms. Amita Kaikai,Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Central Bureau of Investigation, Commissioner of Poli
ce, New

Delhi and National Capital Territory, Delhi be i
impleaded as party
respondents. Let notice be issued to the newly impleaded respondent
s. The
Commissioner of Police is hereby directed to show ca
use as to why the
petitioner has not been arrested so far. He is further directed to
show cause
as to why this court shall not direct investigation of the cas
e, keeping in
view the involvement of police and jail officials, b
y Central Bureau of
Investigation.

Put up after three weeks.

Dasti service in addition is also permitted.

(GANGA THAKUR)

(KHUSHI RAM

PS TO REGISTRAR

COURT MASTER