

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2937/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2006 in BA No. 3141/2005 of
the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SUNITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

Date: 09/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeshwaran,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mehra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

elhi
Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the CBI and NCT of D
states that an affidavit shall be filed by tomorrow. Put up for fina
l disposal
next week.

A BHARDWAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LAT

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER