

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2937/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2006 in BA No. 3141/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUNITA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 19/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Naresh Kaushik, Adv. Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv. Ms. Amita Kalkal, Adv. Mr.Anish Dhingra, Adv. Mr. Chetan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv. Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv. Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Although this petition has become infructuous as the petitioner has been arrested, keeping in view the peculiar facts and circumstances of this case, we direct the CBI to carry out the

investigation. The authorities of Delhi Police shall hand over all the documents to CBI(SCB), New Delhi

at an early date.

However, we make it clear that we have not applied our mind as regards the

question as to whether the petitioner is entitled for grant of bail or not and in that view of the matter, in

the event, the petitioner files an appropriate application for bail, the same may be considered on its own

merits.

The special leave petition is disposed of with the aforementioned observations.

(Meenu Sethi)
Wati Arora)

Court Master
aster

(Phoolan

Court M